

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
HYDERABAD

Main Case No.: WRIT PETITION No.38034 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	11.12.2025	<u>BVR,J</u> <u>W.P. No.38034 of 2025</u> Mr. Rohit Pogula, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.6. Mr. Kowturu Pavan Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for HYDRAA, appearing for respondent No.2; and Mr. Midde Arun Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for GHMC, appearing for respondents No.3 and 4; shall get instructions by the next date of hearing. Post on 18.12.2025 in Motion List. RRK BVR,J	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE